
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:315
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS IN MAHARASHTRA .
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Public Sector undertakings functioning in Maharashtra, particularly in Panvel district;

(b) the number of farmers whose land was acquired by the Government for establishment of these PSUs in Mahasrashtra, particularly in Panvel district.

(c) the amount of compensation given to all affected farmers;

(d) whether compensation has been given to all the affected people;

(e) if not, the reason therefor;

(f) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)
(a) The names of Central Public Sector Undertakings having registered office in Maharashtra are given in the Annexure-I. Central PSUs having operations/units in Raigarh District which include Panvel Taluka are given in Annexure-II.

(b), (c), (d), (e) & (f)
Such information is not centrally maintained as the same come under the purview of the respective project authorities.
ANNEXURE-I
LIST OF PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS HAVING REGISTERED OFFICE IN MAHARASHTRA STATE
S. No. Name of PSU

1. Air India Charters Ltd.

2. Air India Ltd.

3. Bharat Petroleum Corpn. Ltd.

4. Cotton Corporation of India Ltd.

5. Export Credit Guarantee Corporation of India Ltd.
6. Hindustan Antibiotics Ltd.

7 Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd.

8. Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd..

9. Hotel Corporation of India Ltd.
10. Indian Oil Blending Ltd.
11. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.
12. Indian Rare Earth Ltd.
13. Indo Hokke Hotels Ltd.
14. Lubrizol India Ltd.
15. Maharashtra Antibiotics & Pharmaceuitcals Ltd.
16. Maharasthra Elektrosmelt Ltd.
17. Manganese Ore (India) Ltd.
18. Mazagaon Dock Ltd.
19. Mineral Exploration Corporation Ltd.
20. National Bicycle Corporation Ltd.
21. National Film Development Corporation Ltd.


22. NTC (Maharashtra North) Ltd.
23. NTC (South Maharashtra) Ltd.
24. Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Ltd.
25. Richerdson & Cruddas (1972) Ltd.
26. Shipping Corporation of India Ltd.
27. Videsh Sanchar Nigam Ltd.
28. Western Coalfields Ltd.
-


ANNEXURE-II

CENTRAL PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS HAVING OPERATIONS/UNITS IN RAIGARH DISTRICT WHICH INCLUDE PANVEL
TALUKA.

Sl. No. Name of PSU      Tehsil

1. Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd. Alibag

2. Gas Authority of India Ltd.   Alibag

3. Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Alibag

4. India Petro Chemicals Ltd.    Roha

5. Hidustan Organic Chemicals Ltd.   Panvel
6. Hindustan Insecticides Ltd.   Panvel

7 Oil & Natural Gas Coprn. Ltd.   Uran

8. Bharat Petroleum Corpn. Ltd.   Uran

9. Mazagaon Dock Ltd.          Panvel
10. Cotton Corpn. of  India Ltd.   Panvel
11. Food Corporation of India Ltd.   Panvel
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